REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a CMOS 135 MHz True-Color Graphics
Triple 8-Bit Video RAM-DAC

2Analog output short circuit to any power supply or common can be of an indefinite
duration.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature No. of Package
Model Speed Range Pins Option*
ADV473KP135 135 MHz 0°C to +70°C 68 P-68A
ADV473KP110 110 MHz 0°C to +70°C 68 P-68A
ADV473KP80 80 MHz 0°C to +70°C 68 P-68A
ADV473KP66 66 MHz 0°C to +70°C 68 P-68A
NOTE
*All devices are packaged in a 68-pin plastic leaded (J-lead) chip carrier.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE